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AI stands for Artificial 
Intelligence.  It can create 
images, words and videos on 
your smart device. 

 
AI is not a person. It is a 
computer program that 
gathers lots of information to 
generate an answer. 

 
It can respond to your 
questions and words like you 
are having a conversation 
with someone. 

 
AI can be useful but it can 
also give wrong information 
and can be biased. 
 

What is AI ? 



Education & Learning 

 
 
Examples of AI are ChatGPT, 
Google Gemini and Grok. 

 
There are many other AI 
programs that can create  
fake pictures and videos. 

 
For example, you can ask AI 
to put a dog next to you in a 
picture. 

 
AI can make it confusing to 
know if a picture is real or 
fake online. 
 

What is AI ? 
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If you are unsure about the 
information AI gives you, ask 
someone you trust. 

 

 
Do not give any personal 
information to AI like your 
address or bank details. 

 
AI can not help you like a 
real person can. 

 
Scammers now use AI to 
trick people, this can be with 
fake videos or using fake 
voices. 

AI Safety 
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Scammers also use fake ads 
on social media using AI. 

 
 

 
Lots of fake videos, pictures 
and news can be found on 
social media. 

 
If you are unsure of 
something, always talk to 
someone you trust first. 

 

 
For more information about 
online safety visit 
webwise.ie. 

AI Safety 

https://www.webwise.ie/

